POSIWIRE®
Cable Extension Position Sensors
WS42
Compact OEM sensor for large order volumes
Datasheet
POSIWIRE®
WS42
DB-WS42-E-2015-06

 1  = Mounting brackets
2  = Spacer nuts
Order example
WS42 – 1000 – R1K – L35 – 1
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Incremental encoder output
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
6/15
Tel. +49 (0)8123 - 986 - 0
Incremental encoder output
Compact OEM sensor for large order
volumes
 Measurement range up to 1000 mm
 Protection class IP50
 Mounting selectable between mounting
brackets or spacer nuts
 Incremental encoder output
Specifications
Output IE24LI  = Incremental encoder TTL compatible
IE24HI  = Incremental encoder HTL compatible
Resolution 6 pulses / mm (24 edges / mm)
Linearity ±0.20% f.s.
Sensing device Incremental encoder
Housing material Plastic, aluminium
measuring cable: stainless steel
Protection class IP50
Connection Cable output radial, length approx. 3 m
Temperature range 0 ... +60 °C, max. 85 % RH, non condensing
Weight Approx. 130 g
Pull-out force 1.7 N
EMC  EN 61326-1:2013
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Incremental encoder output
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
7/15
Tel. +49 (0)8123 - 986 - 0
Order code
WS42 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 1000
2 Resolution
 6  = 6 pulses / mm
3 Output
 IE24LI  = Incremental encoder TTL compatible
IE24HI  = Incremental encoder HTL compatible
4 Mounting
 1  = Mounting brackets
2  = Spacer nuts
Order example
WS42 – 1000 – 6 – IE24HI – 1
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Dimensions
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
8/15
Tel. +49 (0)8123 - 986 - 0
Dimensions
Measurement range 750/1000 mm, R1K, mounting brackets
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
Dimensions in mm Measurement range A
750 9
1000 3.3
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Dimensions
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
9/15
Tel. +49 (0)8123 - 986 - 0
Measurement range 750/1000 mm, R1K, spacer nuts
Dimensions in mm Measurement range A
750 9
1000 3.3
B – M2,5 – 4.5 [.177] deep
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Dimensions
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
10/15
Tel. +49 (0)8123 - 986 - 0
Measurement range 1000 mm, IE24, mounting brackets
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Dimensions
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
11/15
Tel. +49 (0)8123 - 986 - 0
Measurement range 1000 mm, IE24, spacer nuts
A – M2,5 – 4 [.157] deep
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIWIRE®
WS42
Output specifications
DB-WS42-E-2015-06
1.0.0 | © ASM GmbH
12/15